Illinois law.

Section 200.40  Availability of Explosives Materials Records

a)	The journal or book of record, or other record made by any person selling or giving away explosives, shall be open at all times to inspection by any law enforcement official and any representative of the Department.

b)	All records related to the possession, use, purchase, transfer, storage or disposal of explosive material shall be maintained for 5 years (see 27 CFR 555.121(a)(2)).
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